ccSESEEERy
Sy
EATY ?f\ T,

AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL

This contract, made and entered into by The County of DuPage, 421 North County Farm
Road, Wheaton, lllinois, 60187, hereinafter called the “COUNTY” and Linde Gas & Equipment
Inc. located at 10 Riverview Drive, Danbury, CT 06810, hereinafter called the “CONTRACTOR”,
witnesseth;

The COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR have previously entered into a Contract, pursuant
to Bid #21-015-CARE which became effective on 06/01/2021 and which will expire 05/31/2023.
The contract is subject to a first of two options to renew for a twelve (12) month period.

The contract renewal shall be effective on the date of last signature, and shall terminate
on 05/31/2024.

The parties now agree to renew said agreement, upon the same terms as previously
agreed to, as specified in the original contract, including a one-time price adjustment effective
6/1/2023.

CONTRACTOR THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Valerie Calvente

PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME
Buyer Il
PRINTED TITLE PRINTED TITLE

DATE DATE



oLinite

Making our world more productive

Linde Gas and Equipment Inc.

Christopher Labriola

7000 High Grove Blvd, Burr Ridge, lllinois, 60527

Phone:
Email: christopher.labriola@linde.com

Quoted To

Address: 400 N COUNTY FARM RD, WHEATON, IL, 60187

Phone:
Email:

Delivery Address: 400 N COUNTY FARM RD, WHEATON, IL, 60187

ITEM #
1 CD M-50S
2 HE B-40
3 HE B-K
4 HE B-R
5 OX M-AD
6 OX M-AEGNGVNTG
7 OX MK
8 RNTU230
9 RNTU411

10 RNTU430

NOTES
PRICING IS EFFECTIVE AS OF JUNE 1, 2023

SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION

CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LB

HELIUM BALLOON 40

HELIUM BALLOON K

HELIUM BALLOON R

OXYGEN USP AD

OXYGEN USP AE GRABNGO VANT

OXYGEN USP K

IND HIGH PRESSURE > 100CF

MED HIGH PRESSURE < 50CF W/XRS

MED HIGH PRESSURE > 50CF

Quote Information

Customer:
Customer Number:
Quote ID:

Issue Date:

QUANTITY

uom

CO

(610)

Co

CO

CO

CO

CO

R1

R1

R1

UNIT PRICE

$38.29

$38.46

$207.59

$21.59

$4.28

$5.40

$16.20

§7.84

$7.84

§7.84

DUPAGE COUNTY CONVALESCENT CENTER #MS#

82366056
154881

04/11/2023

EXTENDED PRICE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00





