

## AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL

This contract, made and entered into by The County of DuPage, 421 North County Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois, 60187, hereinafter called the "COUNTY" and Linde Gas & Equipment Inc. located at 10 Riverview Drive, Danbury, CT 06810, hereinafter called the "CONTRACTOR", witnesseth;

The COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR have previously entered into a Contract, pursuant to Bid #21-015-CARE which became effective on 06/01/2021 and which will expire 05/31/2023. The contract is subject to a first of two options to renew for a twelve (12) month period.

The contract renewal shall be effective on the date of last signature, and shall terminate on 05/31/2024.

The parties now agree to renew said agreement, upon the same terms as previously agreed to, as specified in the original contract, including a one-time price adjustment effective 6/1/2023.

CONTRACTOR	THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE	
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	
	Valerie Calvente	
PRINTED NAME	PRINTED NAME	
	Buyer III	
PRINTED TITLE	PRINTED TITLE	
DATE	DATE	



Making our world more productive

## Linde Gas and Equipment Inc.

Christopher Labriola 7000 High Grove Blvd, Burr Ridge, Illinois, 60527 Phone:

Email: christopher.labriola@linde.com

**Quoted To** 

Address: 400 N COUNTY FARM RD, WHEATON, IL, 60187

Phone: Email:

Delivery Address: 400 N COUNTY FARM RD, WHEATON, IL, 60187

## **Quote Information**

Customer:	DUPAGE COUNTY CONVALESCENT CENTER #MS#		
Customer Number:	82366056		
Quote ID:	154881		
Issue Date:	04/11/2023		

	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CD M-50S	CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LB	0	CO	\$38.29	\$0.00
2	HE B-40	HELIUM BALLOON 40	0	CO	\$38.46	\$0.00
3	HE B-K	HELIUM BALLOON K	0	CO	\$207.59	\$0.00
4	HE B-R	HELIUM BALLOON R	0	CO	\$21.59	\$0.00
5	OX M-AD	OXYGEN USP AD	0	CO	\$4.28	\$0.00
6	OX M-AEGNGVNTG	OXYGEN USP AE GRABNGO VANT	0	CO	\$5.40	\$0.00
7	OX M-K	OXYGEN USP K	0	CO	\$16.20	\$0.00
8	RNTU230	IND HIGH PRESSURE > 100CF	0	R1	\$7.84	\$0.00
9	RNTU411	MED HIGH PRESSURE < 50CF W/XRS	0	R1	\$7.84	\$0.00
10	RNTU430	MED HIGH PRESSURE > 50CF	0	R1	\$7.84	\$0.00

## NOTES

PRICING IS EFFECTIVE AS OF JUNE 1, 2023

SIGNATURE